
ID Task Name Start Finish

1 DURABILL Functional Development for NP Mon 04/11/13 Fri 26/09/14

2 Project initiation Tue 22/04/14 Wed 21/05/14

3 Scope sign off Tue 22/04/14 Tue 22/04/14

4 Produce quality management plan Mon 28/04/14 Mon 28/04/14

5 St Clements and NP kickoff meeting Wed 14/05/14 Wed 14/05/14

6 Produce project initiation document (PID) Wed 14/05/14 Wed 21/05/14

7 Requirements analysis Mon 04/11/13 Tue 29/04/14

8 Workshop Mon 04/11/13 Fri 08/11/13

9 User Requirements Catalogue (URC) development Fri 08/11/13 Fri 29/11/13

10 URC release for review Fri 29/11/13 Fri 29/11/13

11 URC review Wed 04/12/13 Mon 13/01/14

12 URC update post review Mon 13/01/14 Mon 20/01/14

13 URC walkthrough Mon 20/01/14 Tue 21/01/14

14 URC updates post walkthrough Tue 21/01/14 Fri 24/01/14

15 URC revision following scope agreement Thu 24/04/14 Fri 25/04/14

16 URC sign off Tue 29/04/14 Tue 29/04/14

17 Functional specification development Tue 01/04/14 Tue 13/05/14

44 Customer reviews and sign off Wed 14/05/14 Mon 02/06/14

45 Development Mon 02/06/14 Wed 23/07/14

135 System testing Thu 12/06/14 Wed 30/07/14

161 Factory Acceptance Testing Wed 30/07/14 Thu 07/08/14

162 FAT preparation Wed 30/07/14 Mon 04/08/14

163 Conduct FAT at SCS Tue 05/08/14 Thu 07/08/14

164 Factory acceptance testing sign off Thu 07/08/14 Thu 07/08/14

165 User Acceptance Test (UAT) and training Thu 07/08/14 Fri 26/09/14

166 UAT script and data preparation Thu 07/08/14 Thu 14/08/14

167 Build UAT release Thu 07/08/14 Fri 15/08/14

168 Release DURABILL 3.3 UAT Fri 15/08/14 Fri 15/08/14

169 Training preparation Thu 14/08/14 Wed 20/08/14

170 NHH Training Thu 28/08/14 Fri 29/08/14

171 HH Training Thu 04/09/14 Fri 05/09/14

172 User Acceptance Test (UAT) with SCS onsite support Mon 08/09/14 Fri 19/09/14

173 Contingency Fri 19/09/14 Fri 26/09/14

174 Refresh environment to DURABILL 3.2.0 Fri 26/09/14 Fri 26/09/14

175 Data migration Mon 06/01/14 Thu 06/11/14

176 Analysis Mon 06/01/14 Tue 08/04/14

177 Detailed mapping Mon 06/01/14 Tue 08/04/14

178 HH MPAN sites and metering Mon 06/01/14 Fri 14/03/14

181 HH adhoc link C&R feasibility Mon 20/01/14 Fri 14/03/14

184 Standing data Tue 28/01/14 Fri 14/03/14

187 HH tariffs Mon 20/01/14 Fri 14/03/14

190 HH invoices Mon 03/02/14 Fri 21/03/14

193 NHH Tue 11/02/14 Thu 27/03/14

196 Credit module Tue 11/03/14 Tue 25/03/14

199 HH IDNO Mon 17/03/14 Tue 08/04/14

202 Set up table structure and sample data Thu 06/03/14 Mon 17/03/14

203 Data migration development Mon 17/03/14 Thu 10/07/14

204 Code and test Mon 17/03/14 Thu 15/05/14

228 System testing Mon 31/03/14 Thu 10/07/14
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233 Data cleansing Mon 12/05/14 Wed 02/07/14

234 Resolve HH exceptions Mon 12/05/14 Wed 02/07/14

235 Resolve NHH exceptions Mon 12/05/14 Wed 02/07/14

236 Mock migration Thu 10/07/14 Mon 01/09/14

237 NP start to receive D0036 files Thu 10/07/14 Thu 10/07/14

238 Build migration environments Thu 10/07/14 Tue 19/08/14

239 Create migration environment (Near-source, mig and near-live 

schemas)

Thu 10/07/14 Wed 16/07/14

240 Install 3.2 version of DURABILL Wed 16/07/14 Thu 17/07/14

241 NHHSC billing day Mon 21/07/14 Mon 21/07/14

242 Export/backup of NHHSC UoS data for mock and parallel run 1 Mon 21/07/14 Mon 21/07/14

243 Export/backup of HH UoS data for mock Thu 31/07/14 Thu 31/07/14

244 HH billing day Mon 04/08/14 Mon 04/08/14

245 Apply 3.3 version of DURABILL Fri 15/08/14 Mon 18/08/14

246 Create test, training & parallel and training DURABILL schema Mon 18/08/14 Tue 19/08/14

247 Mock migration (at Northern Powergrid) Thu 31/07/14 Mon 01/09/14

248 Import data into near source schema Thu 31/07/14 Fri 01/08/14

249 Run MDD load Mon 18/08/14 Mon 18/08/14

250 Execute migration utilities Tue 19/08/14 Mon 01/09/14

251 Deploy migration utilities Tue 19/08/14 Tue 19/08/14

252 Run migration utilities Tue 19/08/14 Thu 21/08/14

253 Check results (database, forms and reports) Thu 21/08/14 Tue 26/08/14

254 Run exception and reconciliation reports Tue 26/08/14 Tue 26/08/14

255 HH recode Tue 19/08/14 Thu 21/08/14

256 Final check of migration results Wed 27/08/14 Thu 28/08/14

257 Data migration customer review Thu 28/08/14 Fri 29/08/14

258 Data pump to migration acceptance test Fri 29/08/14 Mon 01/09/14

259 Data migration parallel run 1 Thu 21/08/14 Fri 26/09/14

260 NHHSC billing day Thu 21/08/14 Thu 21/08/14

261 Export/backup of NHHSC UoS data for parallel run 2 Thu 21/08/14 Thu 21/08/14

262 Export/backup of HH UoS data for parallel run 1 Fri 29/08/14 Fri 29/08/14

263 HH billing day Tue 02/09/14 Tue 02/09/14

264 Refresh migration environment from source Mon 01/09/14 Tue 02/09/14

265 Re-deploy migration utilities Tue 02/09/14 Tue 02/09/14

266 Run migration  utilities Tue 02/09/14 Wed 03/09/14

267 Check results (database, forms and reports) Wed 03/09/14 Thu 04/09/14

268 Run exception and reconciliation reports Thu 04/09/14 Thu 04/09/14

269 Data pump to test schema Thu 04/09/14 Fri 05/09/14

270 DURABILL parallel run 1 Mon 08/09/14 Fri 26/09/14

271 Data migration parallel run 2 Fri 19/09/14 Wed 22/10/14

272 NHHSC billing day Fri 19/09/14 Fri 19/09/14

273 Export/backup of NHHSC UoS data for parallel run 2.5 Fri 19/09/14 Fri 19/09/14

274 Export/backup of HH UoS data for parallel run 2 Tue 30/09/14 Tue 30/09/14

275 HH billing day Thu 02/10/14 Thu 02/10/14

276 Refresh migration environment from source Tue 30/09/14 Wed 01/10/14

277 Re-deploy migration utilities Wed 01/10/14 Thu 02/10/14

278 Run migration utilities Thu 02/10/14 Wed 08/10/14

279 Check results (database, forms and reports) Wed 08/10/14 Thu 09/10/14

280 Run exception and reconciliation reports Thu 09/10/14 Fri 10/10/14

281 Data pump to test and parallel schemas Fri 10/10/14 Fri 10/10/14
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282 DURABILL parallel run 2 Mon 13/10/14 Wed 22/10/14

283 DURABILL parallel run 2.5 (NHHSC only) Tue 21/10/14 Wed 22/10/14

284 Live data migration Wed 22/10/14 Thu 06/11/14

285 GO/NO GO DECISION Wed 22/10/14 Wed 22/10/14

286 Implementation Thu 23/10/14 Wed 29/10/14

287 Build final DURABILL 3.3.0 release Thu 23/10/14 Fri 24/10/14

288 Complete release documentation Fri 24/10/14 Mon 27/10/14

289 Install and test at SCS Fri 24/10/14 Tue 28/10/14

290 Install at NP Tue 28/10/14 Wed 29/10/14

291 Refresh migration environments Wed 29/10/14 Fri 31/10/14

292 Backup database Wed 29/10/14 Thu 30/10/14

293 Freeze system Thu 30/10/14 Fri 31/10/14

294 Export and import schemas Fri 31/10/14 Fri 31/10/14

295 Deploy migration utilities Wed 29/10/14 Thu 30/10/14

296 Run MDD Load Thu 30/10/14 Thu 30/10/14

297 Execute migration utilities Thu 30/10/14 Tue 04/11/14

298 Run migration utilities Thu 30/10/14 Mon 03/11/14

299 Run exception and reconciliation reports Mon 03/11/14 Tue 04/11/14

300 Data pump to LIVE Tue 04/11/14 Wed 05/11/14

301 Check results (database, forms and reports) Wed 05/11/14 Thu 06/11/14

302 SYSTEM ACCEPTANCE Thu 06/11/14 Thu 06/11/14
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